DILLON COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
109 SOUTH THIRD AVENUE DILLON SC 29536
NOVEMBER 9, 2022 5:00 PM

The Dillon County Council held a meeting on November 9, 2022 at 5:00 pm in the County
Council Chambers. Present were: Harold Moody, Stevie Grice, Gerome McLeod, Buzzy
Finklea, Detrice Dawkins, Dennis Townsend and Jamal Campbell. Also present were Claude
Graham, Matthew Elvington, Druscilla Blakely, Cassie Goins-Kinney, Renata Davis and Betsy
Finklea (Dillon Herald).

The following were notified of the meeting and provided an agenda:
DillonCountyAdministrator<dcadministrator@dilloncountysc.org>MatthewElvington<melvington@dil
loncountysc.org>KEN@smithrobinsonlaw.com,JON@smithrobinsonlaw.com,"dccbuzzyfinklea@gail.
com"<dccbuzzyfinklea@gmail.com>,BFLINKLEA@thedillonherald.com,CountyCouncil<countycouncil
@dilloncountysc.org>,jamal_campbell24@yahoo.com,JamalCampbell<jcampbell@dilloncountysc.or
g>,Dennis Townsend<dtownsend@dilloncountysc.org>DTOWNSEND@bellsouth.net, TRICEDAWKINS
<tricedawkins@yahoo.com>,Detrice Dawkins<dmdawkins@dilloncountysc.org>HARMICK@aol.com,
HaroldMoody<hdmoody@dilloncountysc.org>,"ironman3744@gmail.com"<ironman3744@gmail.cm
> Gerome McLeod <grmcleod@dilloncountysc.org>,Stevie Grice <scgrice@dilloncountysc.org>,
"gricecube@hotmail.com"<gricecube@hotmail.com>,DruscillaBlakely<dblakely@dilloncountysc.org>
,Tracy Finklea tffinklea@dilloncountysc.org

Chairman Buzzy Finklea presided over the meeting.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Chairman Buzzy Finklea led the Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Detrice Dawkins made a motion to approve the agenda. Jamal Campbell seconded. All were in
favor.

EXECUTIVE SESSION
A motion to go into Executive Session was made by Detrice Dawkins and seconded by Gerome
McLeod. All were in favor.

Personnel Matters
County Administrator — Power to transfer funds in County Budget

A motion to come out of Executive was made by Stevie Grice and seconded by Detrice Dawkins.
All were in favor.


mailto:tffinklea@dilloncountysc.org

A motion was made by Stevie Grice to pay the Voters Registration workers from May 14 thru
November 11 straight time up to forty hours of work time and time and a half after forty hours
of work, must deduct one hour for lunch each day, sick or vacation time does not go toward
overtime. This is in conjunction with the next pay period which is November 17, 2022. This
motion was seconded by Jamal Campbell. All were in favor.

A motion was made by Stevie Grice to give the county administrator the authority to transfer
line items up to but not to exceed $25,000.00 as needed to balance the budget.

ADJOURN
Dennis Townsend made a motion to adjourn. Harold Moody seconded. All were in favor.

T.F. Finklea, Chairman

Druscilla Blakely, Interim Clerk to Council

Date approved




